GlasRoc®
Glass Mat High
Performance
Drywall Panels
2 CertainTeed  glasroc.com  •  certainteed.com
TABLE OF
CONTENTS
TABLE OF

by the Tile Council of North America
(TCNA)
•  UL/ULC type designation listed in
fire-resistance directories (UL Type
designation: GlasRoc)
•  Lifetime limited warranty for residential
applications
•  20-Year limited warranty for
commercial applications
• GREENGUARD® Gold certifi ed.
GlasRoc®
Interior
TECHNICAL DOCUMENTS
+ DOWNLOADS
TABLE OF
CONTENTS
TABLE OF
CONTENTS
GlasRoc®
Tile Backer
Engineered glass mat facers
Specially formulated
water-resistant core
11GlasRoc® Glass Mat High Performance Drywall Panels
GlasRoc®
Interior
TECHNICAL DOCUMENTS
+ DOWNLOADS
TABLE OF
CONTENTS
TABLE OF
CONTENTS
GlasRoc®
Tile Backer
PHYSICAL PROPERTIES
1/2" (12.7 mm) GLASROC®
TILE BACKER
5/8" (15.9 mm) GLASROC®
TILE BACKER
TEST METHOD
Nominal Width 4' (1220 mm) 4' (1220 mm) -
Standard Lengths 8' (2440 mm) 8' (2440 mm) -
Face Surface Glass Mat Glass Mat -
Weight - lb/ft2 (kg/m2) 1.9 lb/ft2 (9.28 kg/m2) 2.5 lb/ft2 (12.21 kg/m2) -
Edge Profile Square Square -
Surface Burning Characteristics - Flame Spread 0 (0) 0 (0) ASTM E84 / UL 723 (CAN/ULC-S102)
Surface Burning Characteristics - Smoke Developed 0 (0) 0 (0) ASTM E84 / UL 723 (CAN/ULC-S102)
Surface Burning Characteristics Class A Class A ASTM E84 / UL 723 (CAN/ULC-S102)
Mold Resistance 10 out of 10 10 out of 10 ASTM D3273
Water Resistance ≤ 5% ≤ 5% ASTM C473
Surface Water Absorption ≤ 0.5 g ≤ 0.5 g ASTM C474
Combustibility Non-Combustible Non-Combustible ASTM E136 (CAN/ULC-S114)
Nail Pull ≥ 70 lbf (311 N) ≥ 90 lbf (400 N) ASTM C473 (Method B)
Core Hardness - End ≥ 15 lbf (67 N) ≥ 15 lbf (67 N) ASTM C473 (Method B)
Core Hardness - Edge ≥ 15 lbf (67 N) ≥ 15 lbf (67 N) ASTM C473 (Method B)
Flexural Strength - Parallel ≥ 100 lbf (445 N) ≥ 80 lbf (356 N) ASTM C473 (Method B)
Flexural Strength - Perpendicular ≥ 140 lbf (623 N) ≥ 100 lbf (445 N) ASTM C473 (Method B)
Humidified Deflection ≤ 1/4" (6 mm) ≤ 1/8" (3 mm) ASTM C473
Product Standard ASTM C1178 ASTM C1178 –
GlasRoc® Tile Backer
cuts like regular gypsum
panels and is easy to
handle and install.
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
12 CertainTeed  glasroc.com  •  certainteed.com
GlasRoc®
Interior
GLASS MAT
DRYWALL PANEL

FEATURES
•  Lightweight construction
•  UL/cUL/ULC type designation listed
in fire-resistance directories (UL Type
designation:  LGFCSL)
•  Area separation firewall ratings up to
three hours
•  Economical and efficient installation
•  Reduced wall thickness for greater
floor area
•  GREENGUARD® Gold Certified
GlasRoc®
Interior
TECHNICAL DOCUMENTS
+ DOWNLOADS
TABLE OF
CONTENTS
TABLE OF
CONTENTS
GlasRoc® Shaftliner for
Area Separation Firewalls
PHYSICAL PROPERTIES 1" (25.4 mm) GLASROC® SHAFTLINER TEST METHOD
Nominal Width 2' (1220 mm) -
Standard Lengths 8' (2440 mm), 10' (3050 mm), 12' (3660 mm) -
Face Surface Glass Mat -
Weight - lb/ft2 (kg/m2) 4.0 lb/ft2 (19.5 kg/m2) -
Edge Profile Double Bevel -
Surface Burning Characteristics - Flame Spread 0 (0) ASTM E84 / UL 723 (CAN/ULC-S102)
Surface Burning Characteristics - Smoke Developed 0 (0) ASTM E84 / UL 723 (CAN/ULC-S102)
Surface Burning Characteristics Class A ASTM E84 / UL 723 (CAN/ULC-S102)
Mold Resistance 10 out of 10 ASTM D3273
Water Resistance ≤ 10% ASTM C473
Combustibility Non-Combustible ASTM E136 (CAN/ULC-S114)
Core Hardness - End ≥ 15 lbf (67 N) ASTM C473 (Method B)
Core Hardness - Edge ≥ 15 lbf (67 N) ASTM C473 (Method B)
Flexural Strength - Parallel ≥ 80 lbf (356 N) ASTM C473 (Method B)
Flexural Strength - Perpendicular ≥ 230 lbf (1023 N) ASTM C473 (Method B)
Product Standard ASTM C1658 –
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
Double
beveled
edges
Specially formulated fi re
and moisture resistive,
noncombustible core
Reinforcing
glass mats
24"
(610 mm)
17GlasRoc® Glass Mat High Performance Drywall Panels
Gypsum shaftwall systems have replaced traditional masonry
for interior vertical enclosures like mechanical and elevator
enclosures, stairwells, and other mechanical chases. GlasRoc
Shaftliner is ideal for use in commercial shaftwall systems,
delivering lightweight construction, thinner walls, easy
installation and clean up, and cost-eff ective construction.
GlasRoc®
Shaftliner
FOR SHAFTWALLS
TECHNICAL DOCUMENTS
+ DOWNLOADS
TABLE OF
CONTENTS
GlasRoc® Shaftwall
Systems are designed to
withstand the intermittent
surges of air pressure
caused by fast moving
elevator cabs.
18 CertainTeed  glasroc.com  •  certainteed.com
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS